Case Number: 3219818/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Carter

Respondent: A. B. Hotels (Five Lakes) Ltd

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 24 September 2021

Before: Employment Judge C Lewis

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Ms G Rezaie - Counsel

REMEDY JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

UPON the parties agreeing and acknowledging that the judgment below is without prejudice to the Respondent's right to written reasons in respect of the decision on liability and any subsequent right to appeal (if so advised)

AND UPON the Respondent agreeing that it will inform the Claimant upon issue of any appeal, or if a decision is made not to appeal to the decision on liability.

By consent:

1. The Respondent shall pay to the Claimant the sum of £17,711.00 (seventeen thousand, seven hundred and eleven pounds) within 14 days.

Employment Judge Lewis

24 September 2021